
ADDENDUM #1 to RFP#62-08NOV19 

Boone County Purchasing 
613 E. Ash Street, Room 109 

Columbia, MO 65201 
Liz Palazzolo, Senior Buyer 

Phone: (573) 886-4392- Fax: (573) 886-4390 
Email: lpa lazzo lo(a)boonecou ntvmo.orQ 

BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI 

Request for Proposal 62-08NOV19 
For a 

Large Format Printer/Scanner- Acquisition and Post-Warranty Maintenance 

ADDENDUM# 1 - Issued October 08, 2019 

Prospective offerors are hereby notified of the following revisions to Request for Proposal 62-08NOV19: 

1. CHANGE the reference to "Attachment Two" in line item 5.1.10 for the "Trade-In Deduction for the 
Oce Plotwave 300" to ATTACHMENT ONE which is attached to this addendum. 

This addendum is issued in accordance with the RFP paragraph 1.8 and is hereby incorporated into and made a 
part of the Request for Proposal Documents. Offerors are reminded that receipt of this addendum should be 
acknowledged and submitted with Offeror's Proposal including the Vendor Response and Pricing Pages. 

By: 
Liz P uyer - Boone County Purchasing 

The OFFEROR has examined Addendum #1 to Request for Proposal #62-08NOV19, Large Format 
Printer/Scanner- Acquisition and Post-Warranty Maintenance receipt of which is hereby acknowledged: 

Company Name: 

Address: 

City & State: 

Phone Number: Fax Number: --------

E-mail : ----------------------------

Authorized Representative Signature: ________ Date: ____ _ 

Authorized Representative Printed Name: ______________ _ 

RFP#62-08NOV19 10/08/19 



Date 
2/28/2011 
3/31/2011 
4/29/2011 
5/31/2011 
6/30/2011 
7/29/2011 
8/31/2011 
9/30/2011 

10/31/2011 
11/30/2011 
12/30/2011 

Total 

Reading 
203 sq ft 
586 sq ft 
813 sq ft 

1156 sq ft 
1741 sq ft 
2026 sq ft 
2567 sq ft 
2964 sq ft 
3312 sq ft 
4246 sq ft 
4442 sq ft 

Used 
203 
383 
227 
343 
585 
285 
541 
397 
348 

I 

&\ll 

934 **Added toner 11/10/11 reading between 3312 & 3700 sq ft. 
196 **Did NOT change the waste toner 

Average r'-r ~ 
4442 ;i;1,i3 io fer 11 F!-lsr;;i~l'I~ 

403.8182 

Actual to date 4442 
Ave/month for DE 403.8182 

-1!:ot Ye~r Tetel :.48-46.81 e 

Attachment One - RFP 62-08NOV19



Boone County Resource Management 
Oce Plotwave 300; serial# 330105479 

12/21/2011 4442 
Date Reading Used Inv# Ck# 

1/31/2012 4674 sq ft 232 DC21016 168985 
2/29/2012 5103 sq ft 429 DC21034 169569 
3/30/2012 5326 sq ft 223 DC21054 170014 
4/30/2012 5923 sq ft 597 ADS2675 172520 
5/31/2012 6121 sq ft 198 ADS2675 172520 
6/29/2012 6344 sq ft 223 ADS2675 172520 
7/31/2012 6560 sq ft 216 ADS2675 172520 
8/31/2012 6985 sq ft 425 ADS2675 172520 
9/28/2012 7332 sq ft 347 ADS2895 172754 

10/31/2012 7887 sq ft 555 ADS3116 173212 
11/30/2012 8308 sq ft 421 ADS3297 173600 
12/31/2012 8514 sq ft 206 ADS3444 174136 

Total 4072 
Average j>«r ~~ 339.3333 

*Contracted at $0.10/sq ft 

Actual to date 4072 
Ave/month 339.3333 
Estimated Total 4072 

send e-mail to: 
kyla@adsmo.net 
orders@adsmo.net 



Boone County Resource Management 
Oce Plotwave 300; serial# 330105479 

12/31/2012 8514 
Date Reading Used Inv# Ck# 

1/31/2013 8872 sq ft 358 ADS3612 174460 
2/28/2013 9104 sq ft 232 ADS3776 175027 
3/29/2013 9407 sq ft 303 ADS3998 175303 
4/30/2013 9628 sq ft 221 ADS4281 175798 
5/31/2013 9714 sq ft 86 ADS4473 176246 
6/28/2013 9928 sq ft 214 ADS4661 176509 
7/31/2013 10207 sq ft 279 ADS4853 176979 
8/30/2013 10686 sq ft 479 ADS5052 177447 
9/30/2013 10778 sq ft 92 ADS5273 177725 

10/31/2013 11017 sq ft 239 ADS5517 178136 
11/29/2013 11082 sq ft 65 ADS5646 178625 
12/31/2013 11447 sq ft 365 ADS5839 179014 

Total 2933 

Average ?"-' t'k,,.JA-. 244.4167 

*Contracted at $0.10/sq ft 

Actual to date 2933 Actual to date 
Ave/month 244.4167 Plus highest month 
Estd Ann Total 2933 Estd Ann Total 0 

send e-mail to: 
k)'la@adsmo.net 
orders@adsmo.net 



Boone County Resource Management 
Oce Plotwave 300; serial # 3301054 79 

12/31/2013 11447 
Date 

1/31/2014 
2/28/2014 
3/31/2014 
4/30/2014 
5/30/2014 
6/30/2014 
7/31/2014 
8/29/2014 
9/30/2014 

10/31/2014 
11/25/2014 
12/31/2014 

Reading 
11674 sq ft 
11961 sq ft 
12288 sq ft 
12713 sq ft 
12836 sq ft 
13279 sq ft 
13784 sq ft 
13862 sq ft 
13946 sq ft 
14012 sq ft 
14204 sq ft 
14939 sq ft 

Total 
Average~~ 

*Contracted at $0.105/sq ft 

Actual to date 
Ave/month 
Estd Ann Total 

send e-mail to: 
kyla@adsmo.net 
orders@adsmo.net 

Used Inv# 
227 ADS6066 
287 ADS6323 
327 ADS6553 
425 ADS6812 
123 ADS7029 
443 ADS7252 
505 ADS7436 

78 ADS7617 
84 ADS7821 
66 ADS7990 

192 ADS8138 
735 

3492 
291 

3492 
291 

3492 

Ck# 
179613 
179709 
180207 
180677 
180808 
181338 
181521 
181858 
182352 
182518 
600325 

0 



Boone County Resource Management 
Oce Plotwave 300; serial# 330105479 

12/31/2015 14939 
Date Reading Used Inv# ACH# 

1/30/2015 15035 sq ft 96 ADS8492 600470 
2/27/2015 15156 sq ft 121 ADS8649 600546 
3/31/2015 15245 sq ft 89 ADS8828 600596 
4/30/2015 15490 sq ft 245 ADS9086 600686 
5/29/2015 15633 sq ft 143 ADS9288 600767 
6/30/2015 15751 sq ft 118 ADS9464 600861 
7/31/2015 15863 sq ft 112 ADS9602 600943 
8/31/2015 15953 sq ft 90 ADS9784 601025 
9/30/2015 16014 sq ft 61 ADS9977 601107 

10/30/2015 16251 sq ft 237 ADS10216 601200 
11/30/2015 16334 sq ft 83 ADS10345 601303 
12/31/2015 16431 sq ft 97 ADS10481 601385 

Total 1492 
Average P" Mo~ 124.3333 

*Contracted at $0.115/sq ft 

Actual to date 1492 Actual to date 
Ave/month 124.3333 Plus highest month 
Estd Ann Total 1492 Estd Ann Total 0 

send e-mail to: 
kyla@adsmo.net 
orders@adsmo.net 



Boone County Resource Management 
Oce Plotwave 300; serial# 330105479 

12/31/2015 16431 
Date Reading Used Inv# ACH# 

1/29/2016 16507 sq ft 76 ADS10617 601496 
2/29/2016 16700 sq ft 193 ADS10813 601560 
3/31/2016 16909 sq ft 209 ADS11107 601677 
4/28/2016 17209 sq ft 300 ADS11341 601765 
5/31/2016 17421 sq ft 212 ADS11530 601860 
6/30/2016 17501 sq ft 80 ADS11753 601956 
7/28/2016 17571 sq ft 70 ADS11938 602035 
8/31/2016 17612 sqft 41 ADS12091 602132 
9/30/2016 17743 sq ft 131 ADS12324 602193 

10/31/2016 17910 sq ft 167 ADS12490 602315 
11/30/2016 18057 sq ft 147 ADS12655 602388 
12/30/2016 18154 sq ft 97 

Total 1723 
Average '?'lr ~ 143.5833 

*Contracted at $0.1 15/sq ft 

Actual to date 1723 Actual to date 
Ave/month 143.5833 Plus highest month 
Estd Ann Total 1723 Estd Ann Total 

send e-mail to: 
ktla@adsmo.net 
orders@adsmo.net 

0 



Boone County Resource Management 
Oce Plotwave 300; serial# 330105479 

12/31/2016 
Date 

1/31/2017 
2/28/2017 
3/31/2017 
4/28/2017 
5/31/2017 
6/30/2017 
7/31/2017 
8/31/2017 
9/29/2017 

10/31/2017 
11/30/2017 
12/29/2017 

18154 
Reading 
18438 sq ft 
18533 sq ft 
19038 sq ft 
19317 sqft 
19613 sq ft 
19774 sq ft 
19857 sq ft 
20036 sq ft 
20064 sq ft 
20144 sq ft 
20260 sq ft 
20428 sq ft 

Used Inv# 
284 ADS 13025 

95 ADS13177 
505 ADS 13443 
279 ADS 13727 
296 ADS13936 
161 ADS14155 
83 ADS14274 

179 ADS14467 
28 ADS14627 
80 ADS14787 

116 ADS14938 
168 ADS15067 

Total 2274 
Average ;-r -"•~ 189.5 

*Contracted at $0.12/sq ft 

ACH# 
602606 
602699 
602886 
603044 
603139 
603334 
603554 
603695 
603913 
604130 
604399 

Actual to date 
Ave/month 
Estd Ann Total 

227 4 Actual to date 
189.5 Plus highest month 
2274 Estd Ann Total 

send e-mail to: 
kyla@adsmo.net 
orders@adsmo.net 

0 




